dentsu japan network NEWS RELEASE





DENTSU GROUP INC. Group Corporate Communications Office 1-8-1, Higashi-shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7050, Japan https://www.group.dentsu.com/en/

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 31, 2021

Dentsu Japan Network Sends Disaster Relief Donations to Victims and Affected Areas of August 2021 Reiwa Heavy Rain

Dentsu Japan Network^{*} (President & CEO: Hiroshi Igarashi; Head Office: Tokyo) extends its heartfelt sympathy to the people and areas affected by August 2021 Heavy Rain. We sincerely hope for the earliest recovery of the region.

Dentsu Japan Network, on behalf of the entire Group, will provide assistance totaling 10 million yen to aid the victims of the disaster and support reconstruction of affected areas.

*Dentsu Japan Network is an in-house company of the pure holding company Dentsu Group Inc. and supports 130 operating companies in Japan. Dentsu Japan Network also refers to the network itself, which is comprised of 130 companies. URL: https://www.japan.dentsu.com/en/

#####

Contact: Shusaku Kannan Executive Director Group Corporate Communications Office Dentsu Group Inc. E-mail: <u>s.kannan@dentsu.co.jp</u>